
4495000

4495000

4500000

4500000

4505000

4505000

4510000

4510000

4515000

4515000

4520000

4520000

4525000

4525000

4530000

4530000

4535000

4535000

57
50

00
0

57
50

00
0

57
55

00
0

57
55

00
0

57
60

00
0

57
60

00
0

57
65

00
0

57
65

00
0

57
70

00
0

57
70

00
0

57
75

00
0

57
75

00
0

Auftragnehmer: Auftraggeber:
IHU Geologie und Analytik GmbH
Dr.-K.-Schumacher-Str. 23
39576 Stendal
www.ihu-stendal.de Otto-von-Guericke-Str. 5

39104 Magdeburg

Projekt: Darstellung:

Gewässerentwicklungskonzept 
Nuthe Strukturkartierung

Bearbeiter:

Bearbeiter:

MdH.:

MdL.:

Datum:

Blatt-Nr.:
Habendorf

Habendorf

1: 75.000

1: 75.000 Anlage 6

25.06.2014

Pfad: G:\Projekte\FB4\fb409013_GEK_Nuthe\bt\GIS\A06_Strukturgüte_GEK_Nuthe.mxd

Gewässerstruktur
1 - unverändert
2 - gering verändert
3 - mäßig verändert
4 - deutlich verändert
5 - stark verändert
6 - sehr stark verändert
7 - vollständig verändert
Sonderfall

Sohle, innen
Ufer, mittig
Land, außen
(Quelle: Landesamt für 
Hochwasserschutz Sachsen-Anhalt)
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